

BID TABULATION
LINDSEY SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION – PHASE II
VILLAGE OF LINDSEY
September 13, 2018

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Insight Pipe Contracting LLC		United Survey, Inc.		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		CES Corby Energy Services, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" SANITARY REHABILITATION WITH CIPP	5280	FT	\$23.60	\$124,608.00	\$23.00	\$121,440.00	\$22.20	\$117,216.00	\$29.50	\$155,760.00	\$25.00	\$132,000.00
2	MINOR CLEANING & TV TO LOCATE TAPS	2040	FT	\$2.90	\$5,916.00	\$1.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.75	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	\$4,080.00
3	HEAVY CLEANING & TV TO LOCATE TAPS	3240	FT	\$4.00	\$12,960.00	\$1.00	\$3,240.00	\$6.00	\$19,440.00	\$4.50	\$14,580.00	\$4.00	\$12,960.00
4	CUT BACK PROTRUDING TAPS PRIOR TO REHABILITATION	7	EA	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$582.00	\$4,074.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00
5	RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF ACTIVE LATERALS	82	EA	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$148.00	\$12,136.00	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00
6	TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 8" MAIN PIPE	82	EA	\$416.50	\$34,153.00	\$185.00	\$15,170.00	\$397.00	\$32,554.00	\$450.00	\$36,900.00	\$625.00	\$51,250.00
7	PACKER INJECTION GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 8" MAIN PIPE	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$205.00	\$16,400.00	\$15.50	\$1,240.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$625.00	\$50,000.00
8	CHEMICAL GROUT FOR SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS	120	GAL	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
9	POST CONSTRUCTION TV INSPECTION OF REHABILITATED SEWERS	5280	FT	\$1.00	\$5,280.00	\$9.00	\$47,520.00	\$2.10	\$11,088.00	\$1.25	\$6,600.00	\$1.15	\$6,072.00
10	MANHOLE LINING	170.5	VER FT	\$260.00	\$44,330.00	\$235.00	\$40,067.50	\$249.00	\$42,454.50	\$335.00	\$57,117.50	\$260.00	\$44,330.00
11	CHEMICAL GROUT FOR MANHOLES	50	GAL	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
12	NEW SANITARY MANHOLE COMPLETE (CONTINGENCY)	12	VER FT	\$1,030.00	\$12,360.00	\$2,654.00	\$31,848.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$546.00	\$6,552.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
13	SURFACE PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LUMP	\$3,761.00	\$3,761.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
15	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	HEAVY CLEANING OF LATERAL JOINT CONNECTION TO THE MAINLINE SEWER	15	EA	\$656.00	\$9,840.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$530.00	\$7,950.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
17	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN UNPAVED AREA, 6'-9' DEEP (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$4,123.00	\$4,123.00	\$4,245.00	\$4,245.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
18	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN PAVEMENT, 6-9' DEEP (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$7,216.00	\$7,216.00	\$7,720.00	\$7,720.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN UNPAVED AREA, OVER 9' – 14' DEEP (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$6,185.00	\$6,185.00	\$7,224.00	\$7,224.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
20	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN PAVEMENT, OVER 9' – 14' DEEP (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$9,793.00	\$9,793.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
21	ADD POURED CONCRETE INVERT IN EXISTING MANHOLE PRIOR TO LINING (CONTINGENCY)	5	EA	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00	\$930.00	\$4,650.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00
22	SET-UP FOR REHABILITATION OF SERVICE LATERAL / MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION WITH T-LINERS (CONTINGENCY)	1	LUMP	\$6,701.00	\$6,701.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	REHABILITATION OF SERVICE LATERAL WITH T-LINER (CONTINGENCY)	4	EA	\$3,917.00	\$15,668.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,020.00	\$16,080.00	\$6,450.00	\$25,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
24	REHABILITATION OF EXTERIOR MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION WITH T-LINER (CONTINGENCY)	2	EA	\$4,329.00	\$8,658.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
25	INSTALLATION OF CLEANOUT OVER EX. TAP OUTSIDE OF PAVED AREA (CONTINGENCY)	2	EA	\$1,855.00	\$3,710.00	\$4,310.00	\$8,620.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	INSTALLATION OF CLEANOUT OVER EX. TAP IN PAVEMENT AREA (CONTINGENCY)	2	EA	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$7,784.00	\$15,568.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Total Amount Bid				\$340,502.00		\$383,302.50		\$389,662.50		\$431,669.50		\$436,677.00